GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4816
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2021

JHUNJHUNU RAILWAY STATION

14816. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to convert Jhunjhunu Railway Station into a Railway Junction in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the time by when it is likely to be done?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) No, Sir. Jhunjhunu is an existing railway station which is already connected to Sikar and Loharu railway junctions on either sides. Sikar railway junction is in Rajasthan and Loharu railway junction is in

Haryana.

(b) Does not arise.
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